
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Name of Preying Agency : 

Tender Refrance No: 

Tender Description /Name of Work/Item: 

Method of procurement : 

Tender Published : 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 

Total Bid Documents Sold : 

Total Bid Recived : 

Technical Bid Opining date 	(if applicable) 

No. of Bid technically qualified 

(if applicable) 

Bid (s) Rejected : 

Financial Bid Opninig date : 

Bid Evaluation Report : 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION S.B.A 

Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division S.B.A 

TC/G-55/ 958 dt: 04-01-2017 

Improvement Of Road From Nawabshah-Padedan Jalal ii 

Chowdagi Road Mile 36/2-41/7+390 (Remaining Work) (P- 

21 

single stage one Envelope Procedure. 

Leading News Paper ( Sindhi,Urdu.English.) 

ID. No.& News Papers Name with dates) 

3 Nos 

3 Nos 

N/A 	(provide details in separate form) 

N/A 

2 Nos 

14/02/2017 

Rs:285741592/- 

s .8 Name of Firm of 

Bidder 

Cost offered 

by the Bidder 

Ranking in 

terms of cost 

Comparision with 

Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 

acceptance 

rejection 

Remaks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

M/5 Niaz 

Muhammad Khan & 

Brothers 

28574I592/- 
/ 	• 

•••• 

1 st Lowest. Part (A) 

(A)13.95%Above 

(B)19.98%Above 

C)AT PAR 

(D)246000/-P.RFT 

104000/-P.RFT 

(E)57.0%Above 

Lowest Bid 

Being Approved. 

Rate Approved by 

Chief Engineer 

Highways 

Hyderabad. 

)

Continue P-02 

*\•.-------' 



P-02 

2 
IF 

• 2nd Lowest . Part (A) 
Highest Bid 	Hence

Rejected 
rejected.s 

M/S Abdul Ghafar 

Memon 

286121610/- (A)13.98%Above 

(B)19.99% Above 

(C )1.0%Above 

(0)246500/-P.RFT 

105000/-P.R FT 

E).57.10%Above 

3 3Rd Lowest. Part (A) Highest Bid 

Hence rejected.s 

Rejected 

M/S Bhitai Builders 286292182/- (A)14.0%Above 

(B)20.0%Above (C 

)1.25%Above 

(D)246700/-P.RFT 

(E)57.15%Above 

105500/-P.RFT  

(E R: MAO:, 	TA UR) 
Execu 

Provinci. Highwa •ivision 
Sh eed Benazirabad 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 

((I IAIRN1AN) 
( NIOUR OAD) 

Project Manager 
Project Implementation Unit 

Hyderabad Mirpur Khas Dual Carriage Way 
Project Hyderabad 

ER) 
( ENGR: V HAKEEM MEMON) 

cutive Engineer 
L. t 0.D Drainage Division 

Shaheed Benazir abad 

( MBER) 
( HAKIM ALI SHAIKH) 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

• (MENr
— 

(ENGR: SHAMA 

s 
"-UDIN SHAIKH) 

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 



• 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS 

DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD  

No.TC/G-55/ 	c/Of 2017 	 SBA, dated: 	/ ox /2017 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON  
14-02-2017 IN FAVOUR OF NIT NO:TC/G-55/958 DATED 04-01-2017. 

The meeting of the procurement meeting was held in the office of 

the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad under the 

chairman ship of Project Manager ,Project Implementation Unit, Hyderabad MirpurKhas 

Dual Carriageway Project Hyderabad. 

The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting 

to discuss the- bids invited for the procurement of works by the Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad vide No: TC/G-55/ 958 

Dated 04 / 01 / 2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public 

Procurement Regulatory and information Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

Following attended the Meeting 

S.N 

0 
• Name Designation 

I) Mr, Mour Oad Project Manager-PIU-HMDCP/Chairman 

2)  Mr, Mir Ahsan Ali Talpur 

... 

Executive Engineer Prov:Highway Division Shaheed 

Benazirabad/Member 

3)  Mr. Javed Hakeem Memon 
Executive Engineer , LBOD, Drainage Division, Shaheed 

Benazirabad/Member 

4)  Mr, Shamas-U-ddin Shaikh 
Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division 

Shaheed Benazir abad. 

5)  Mr. Hakim Ali Shaikh 
Divisional Accounts Officers, Provincial Highways Division, 

Shaheed Benazirabad/ Member 

3, During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i) Tender received back on Dated 14-02-2017 at 1:00 P.M were opened before the 
procurement committee in presence"of representatives of participants. 

ii) The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
iii) The Tender were opened on 14-02-2017 at 2:00 P.M before the tender opening 

committee. 

WC— 



TAI.PI1) 
tive ng 

Provii Highway vision 
eed Benazirabad 

BER) 
( HAKIM ALI SHAIKH) 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

'GR: NI 
Ex 

(M 
(ENGR: SHANIAS-U-DDIN SHAIKH) 

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

.4 

S 

S.r:1: 	Improvement Of Road From Nawabshah-Padedan Jalal Ji Chowdagi Road Mile 36/2-41/7+390 
(Remaining Work) (P-2). 

The committee was informed that 03 Nos bidders have purchased the 
bidding document upto 13-02-2017 and 03 Nos have responded the bids on 14-02-2017 upto 
1:00 P.M in the office the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed 

Benazirabad. 

During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 
S.N 

0 

Name of Firm/Bidder Designation Remarks 

1)  M/S Niaz Muhammad Khan & Brothers. I s` Lowest Accepted. 

2)  M/S Abdul Ghafar Memon. 2nd  Lowest Rejected. 

3)  M/S M/S Bhitai Builders 3"1  Lowest Rejected. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each / tender documents by 
comprising arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bills of quantities and 
criteria for eligikility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

Recommendation  
'After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the 

committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the 
respective tender. 

Decision. 
In view of recommendation of procurement committee its is decided that 

tender are being awarded to above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

( CHA MAN) 
110tit OAD) 

Project Manager 
Project Implementation Unit 
tbderabad Nlirpur Khas Dual 

CarriageWay Project Hyderabad 

BER) 
( EN 	VED HAKEENI NtEMON) 

Executive Engineer 
L.B.O.D Drainage Division 

Shaheed Benazir abad 



Name of Work:- 

(ENGR: MIR 
Ex we En 

Prov.  ial Highway Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad 

0481/1 
BER) — 

( HAKIM ALI SHAIKH) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

BER) 
(ENGM44VED HAKEE111MENION) 

Executive Engineer 
L.B.O.D Drainage Division 

Shaheed Benazir abad 

(MEMBE 
(ENGR: SHAMAS-II-DDIN SHAIKH) 

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD.  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Improvement Of Road From Nawabshah-Padedan Jalal Ji Chowdagi Road Mile 36/2-41/7+390 (Remaining 
Work) (P-2). 

S.N  Name of Contract to 
whom tender issued 

Cost of 
t 	Bid 

Amount 

Date of 
receipt 
sealed 
tender 

Percentage Rate entered in contract document Remarks 

Part —A Part —B Part —C Part —D Part —E Part —F 

1 
M/S Niaz Muhammad 
Khan & Brothers 

285741592/- 14-02-2017 13.95%Above 19.98%Above 

• 

AT PAR 246000/-P.RFT 
104000/-P.RFT 

57.0%Above 
- 

Lowest rate 
Hence 
Approved 

2 Memon 
M/S Abdul Ghafar 

286121610/- 14-02-2017 13.98')/oAboN c 19.99% Above 1.0%Above 2465001-P.RFT 
105000/-P.RFT 

57.10%A boN e - 

Highest 
Rate Hence 
Rejected 

3 M/S Bhitai Builders 286292182/- 14-02-2017 14.0%Abo.c 20.0%Above 1.25%Above 
2467001-P.RFT 
105500/-P.RFT 

57.15%Above - 
Highest 
Rate Hence 
Rejected 

The tenders were opened by the tendering committee comprised of the officers as Below: 

( CHA MAN) 
( MOIR 0.AD) 

Project Manager 
Project Implementation Unit 
Hyderabad Mirpur Khas Dual 

CarriageWay Project Hyderabad 



PURI 
Execu 

Provincial ugh y 
Shahs ed Benazirab 

BER) 
D HAKEEM MEMON) 

Ixecutive Engineer 
L.B.O.D Drainage Division 

Shaheed Benazir abad 

( ENG 

• 
BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 958 Dated: 04-01-2017 

Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad 

S.No: Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division 
ShaheedBenazriabad 

I lender Reference No. No.TC/G-55/ 958 Dated: 04-01-2017 

2 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 
' 

Improvement Of Road From Nal+ abshah-Padedan Jalal Ji 
Chondagi Road Mile 36/2-41/7+390 (Remaining Work) (P-2). 

3 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One envelope procedure 

4 Name of firm/13idder M/S Niaz Muhammad Khan & Brothers 

5 N.T.N Available 

6 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

7 Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

8 Relevant Experience Available 

_ 
9 Turnover of at least last three years 	_ Available 

10 Funds/ Budget Available 

11 05% Earnest Money Available 

12 Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited 

(N 	ER) 
( HAKIM 	SIIAIKII) 	 or' 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

( CHAIRMAN) 
ENGR:MOUR OAD) 
Project Manager 

Project Implementation Unit 
Hyderabad Nlispur Kim Dual 

CarriageWa) Project Hyderabad 

(ENGR: SHAMA -DDIN SIIAIKII) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad 



ER) 
IAKEEM MEMON) 

E •wive Engineer 
L.B.O.D Drainage Division 

Shaheed l3enazir abad 

( ENGR: 

• 
BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT  

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 958 Dated: 04-01-2017 

Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad 

1 	s.vii Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division 
ShaheedBenazriabad 

I Tender Reference No. No.TC/G-55/ 958 Dated: 04-01-2017 

) _ Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Improvement Of Road From Nawabshah-Padedan Jalal Ji 
Chowdagi Road Mile 36/2-4117+390 (Remaining Work) (P-2). 

3 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One envelope procedure 

1 Name of firm/Bidder M/S Abdul Ghafar Memon 

i N.T.N Available 

t, Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

7 Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

8 Relevant Experience Available 

9 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

I 	I) Funds/ Budget Available 

I 	I 05% Earnest Money Available 

12 Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited 

ER) 
( HAK1 	I SHAIKH) 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

( CHAIRMAN) 
tENGR:MOtIR OAD) 

Project Manager 
Project Implementation Unit 
Hyderabad Mirpur Khas Dual 

CarriageWay Project Hyderabad 

(MEMBER) 
(ENGR: SHAMAS41-DD 	Amu) 

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 



Ex 

	

Provint H ig 	Division 

	

Sit:lived Be 	ad 

B R) 
HAKIM SHAIKH) 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

BEK) 
HAKEEM MEMON) 

xecutive Engineer 
L.B.O.D Drainage Division 

Shaheed Bcnazir abed 

( ENGR: 

BIDDERS OUALIFICATION REPORT  

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 958 Dated: 04-01-2017 

Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad 

s.No: Name of Procuring .\genre Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division 
ShaheedBenazriabad 

I Tender Reference No. No.TC/G-55/ 958 Dated: 04-0 1-20 17 

2 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Improvement Of Road From Nawabshah-Padedan Jalal Ji 

Chowdagi Road Mile 36/2-41/7+390 (Remaining Work) (P-2). 

3 Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One envelope procedure 

4 Name of firm/Bidder M/S Bhitai Builders 

5 N.T.N Available 

6 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

7 Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

8 Relevant Experience Available 

9 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

I0 Funds/ Budget Available 

I 	I 05% Earnest Money Available 

I2 Dement Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited 

( CHA MAN) 
( ENGR:MOUR OAD) 
Project Manager 

Project Implementation Unit 
Hyderabad Mirpur Khas Dual 

Carriage Way Project Hyderabad 

(ENGR: SHAMAS-U-DDIN SHAIKH) 
Executive Engineer 

Public I Icalth Engineering Division 
Shaheed Benazirabad 



GR:MIR A 

Execut 
Provincia lighway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

ALP( K) 

ER) 
HAKEEM MEMON) 

ecutive Engineer 
.0.1) Drainage Division 

Shaheed Benazir abad 

( ENG 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  
FOR PARTICIPATION VERIOUSE CONTRACTORS FOR TENDER PROSESE 

Of N.I.T No:TC/G-55/958 Dated : 04-0I -2017 

PIOVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD HELD ON 14-02-2017. 

S.NO: Name of Contractor / Agency Signature of Contractors 

0 rtC1 	Al / A7  TNAtA VA 11 MM Er) . 

kHAH 	ArtiO floRet//iEie-1  

(1,.... 

CD.. Ms  1314-t.4.31.  IISAAVA^S 

) 

FN (A NAbALA eli4),  

‘c•‘\(,cote)70. 
.----- 

..... 

I. 

( CHAIRMAN) 
( NIGER OAD) 

Project Manager 
Project Implementation Unit 
Hyderabad Mirpur Khas Dual 

CarriageWay Project Hyderabad 

 

BER) 
HAKIM All SHAIKH) 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 

(ENGR: SHAMAS-1 IN SHAIKH) 

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Shaheed Benazirabad 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

